
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION 21-277 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE 

SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH 
COUNTY AND CARTEGRAPH, INC. 

 
WHEREAS, Snohomish County executed a Software License and Services 

Agreement (the “Original Agreement”) between Snohomish County and Cartegraph, Inc. 
on September 25, 2015; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was amended on July 14, 2017 to extend 
the initial contract term by six months to August 31, 2021; and  

 
WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was amended on February 26, 2020 to add 

additional but related scope and budget; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Original Agreement provides for five (5) additional one (1) year 

terms; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and Cartegraph wish to renew and extend the Original 

Agreement for all five (5) one-year extensions at this time in order to reduce 
administrative burden and secure agreeable pricing terms;  

 
NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 

and authorizes the County Executive to sign Amendment No. 3 to the Software License 
and Services Agreement between Snohomish County and Cartegraph, Inc. for the 
amount of $966,458.00 plus an estimated $96,645.80 in Tax for an amended total 
amount not to exceed $2,314,396.60. 
 
 

PASSED this 25th day of August, 2021. 
 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of the Council 


