
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 21-353 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO THE 

SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH 
COUNTY AND CARTEGRAPH, INC. 

 
WHEREAS, Snohomish County executed a Software License and Services 

Agreement (the “Original Agreement”) between Snohomish County and Cartegraph, Inc. 
on September 25, 2015; and 
 

WHEREAS, Public Works has since processed three amendments to the original 
agreement, two to extend the completion date of the agreement and one to provide 
additional but related services; and 

 
WHEREAS, the original solicitation allows for additional departments other than 

Public Works to use Cartegraph; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Department of Conservation and Natural Resources wishes to 

use Cartegraph as its asset management maintenance system; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and Cartegraph, Inc. have negotiated new terms to 

provide Cartegraph to the Department of Conservation and Natural Resources;  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
and authorizes the County Executive to sign Amendment No. 4 to the Software License 
and Services Agreement between Snohomish County and Cartegraph, Inc. for the 
amount of $318,525.00 plus an estimated $31,215.45 in Tax for an amended total 
amount not to exceed $2,664,137.05. 
 

PASSED this 11th day of October, 2021. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of the Council 


